AMENDMENT NO. 5
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
WOOD RODGERS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 5 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Wood
Rodgers, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into between the County and

the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as “the
Parties”).

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
October 27, 2008 (hereinafter, “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on December 3, 2009 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 17), September 29, 2010 (hereinafter, “Amendment No. 2”), September 2,

2011 (hereinafter, “Amendment No. 3”), and September 26, 2012 (hereinafter, “Amendment No.
4"); and

WHEREAS, due to delays in State approvals of the Environmental Technical Studies additional
work and time are necessary to allow for the completion of Phase 2, Environmental Clearance,
Right-of-Way, Permitting, and Construction Plans, Specifications and Estimate (PS&E) for
Revised Trail Alignment, of the Monterey Bay Sanctuary Scenic Trail — Moss Landing Segment
(hereinafter, “Segment”) alternative alignment; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to June 30,
2016 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide tasks associated with Phase 2 of the
Segment’s alternative alignment as identified in the Agreement and as amended by this
Amendment No. 5.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from October 1, 2008 to June 30, 2016, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

2 The “Schedule” referenced in Exhibit A-4 — Scope of Services/Payment Provisions of the
Agreement is hereby amended to extend through June 30, 2016, to conform to the
amended term of the Agreement.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

4. This Amendment No. 5 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.
Page 1 of 2

Amendment No. 5 to Professional Services Agreement

Wood Rodgers, Inc.

Monterey Bay Sanctuary Scenic Trail - Moss Landing Segment
RMA - Public Works

Term: October 1, 2008 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $1,732,577.79



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 5 to the
Professional Services Agreement as of the day and year written below:

COUNTY OF MONT CONTRACTOR*

By: 1§ o Wood Rodgers, Inc.
Contracts/PurchasiHgARFiee 4 Contract

v Purchasing .%.zeii,

«"v of Monterey

’s Business Name

By:
Date: 5o
v \ (Signatugg?6T Chair, President or Vice President)
Its: Ali A. Hemmati, Vice President
(Print Name and Title)
Date: _‘5'/ 1[20 4

By: W’W/ﬁ;{ﬁ,

Approved as to Form and Legality (Signature of Se€retary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Office of the C ounty Counsel Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer)
By: m 0?" W\J Its: Timothy R. Crush, Secretary

Deputy County Counsel (Print Name and Title)

Date: - ;3' /}/ Date: 51(7/?’0“‘}

Approved as to Fiscal [Provisibns
By: JK«)

Kudito/Controller
Date: b-M

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

FINSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Page 2 of 2

Amendment No. 5 to Professional Services Agreement

Wood Rodgers, Inc.

Monterey Bay Sanctuary Scenic Trail - Moss Landing Segment
RMA — Public Works

Term: October 1, 2008 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $1,732,577.79



z 40 L HIEWNN 3DV LOBEE WD 'SEUIBS 'J00|| PIE 1S [ESIN M 851 = N it _ﬁx»,{%ﬁ nﬂ.\\»ﬁ .W\%T P1/SO/B0 :0VA LN
h NOISIAIQ ONISYHOHENG/SLOVHLINGD T _ﬁ,\\\s g LA va LN
4

,/(..\\\ LNIDVY ONISYHOUNd d3ZI1Nd3d

—r ATYILNOW 40 ALNNOD A8 0IZIHOHLNY

‘INOHJIN3L #Z50009-¥6 H3ISNNN NCILJWIXT XV 1L ISIOXd vd3ad3d
NOILYWHOLN] H3ANE ALNNOD ‘NOILYIWHOLANI NOILdWZ X3 XV L

EE.w:oEvcoulmrEm:c_EUm__m:Amo%EE:oE.ou.BB}_\_BEamm:mnmg.ﬂc:oow£ co%c:cu_ mD:mum:o_tu:ouUcmmEwan_mw.U@bc
asImMIBLI0 SSBjUN AJUNOD BY) Yim spew sjusWwainoold ojuoljoale Jajo pue 'siaplo aseyaind 'sjoeduod j[e o) Ajdde yajym suopipuoo pue swisy |eJausb Aiunon Aaisjuoly ayy malasl 0) pasinbai aie SI0pUaA ||

Y10l H3ad0 _ ATINO 3SN LNIFWLEHYAIA ALNNOD AFHUILNOW HOd IHY SMOY A3AVHS 3HL [ ]
[, swval myp A
Yl F\_@j I__:Rsmma 9LIFLAT - STYNHOOY PLAd :0S30 Q3ANILX3,
P AR TR i
CHALNDAH IDI0ANI IWNYDDY LSSEN SHIDAOY AOOM PLAd 0S30 ANITINWOD.
96'zeg'zz 00 00 66216 .00 z
16°290FEE - — 8988 — 8998 — - — 186/ — glLoviNd — G6l8 — 000E — 200 .

|
m painbay 10N SASW|
| Bupnsuod jeluswdodaug :DS3IA AN S_EOOM

00 00 66¢1L6 i 00 2
‘£9G£000000S F '€608000000DS ‘68610000002S 8 0¥FL00CC00DDS '2800000000S 40 NOILVNNILINOD ¥ S| Od w_Iﬁ

|
.m@.mmw_w,vmwm

Q330X3 OL LON INNOWY TWLOL V 404 §L0Z/0£/90 OL ¥L0Z/L0/20 40 A0IE3d IHL WOHS QINVA SI (Od) H3aH0 ISYHIHN SIHL
W #1.0Z '0€ INNF HONOYHL 8002 'L 4390100 WOYHH SIV¥Sd SIHL 40 WH3L FHL 6172252218 A330X3 OL LON W10L VY H0d |
| 00'ZZ'8Z¥$ 40 LNNOWY IHL NI ‘698998 "ON LO3rodd 'INIWDIS ONIANYT SSOW - NvHL DINIOS AHYNLONYS AVE AJHIINOW .
| JHL HO4 INIWNOITY TivEL AISIAZY ¥ 404 (39S4) ILYNILST SHIANIONT ANV SNOILYOIIHI03HS 'SNVId NOILONYLSNOD

, ANV NOILYINIWND00 TWANIWNOHIANT 40 NOILITWOD FH L HLIM QI LYID0SSY (2 ISYH) YHOM 40 JSVYHA ONOD3S
| JHL SIANTONI ANV #10Z '0€ INNI OL £L0C 'LE Y3FINIDIA WOHL VSd JHL 40 AHAL IHL SAN3LX3 AFHILNOW S0 ALNNOD |
JHL ANY "ONI 'SH3IDA0Y AOOM NIIMLIE 98211~V 'ON (VSd) INFWIFHDVY STDIAHIS TUYNOISSII0Hd FHL OL ¥ 'ON INFJWANINY |
'910Z ‘08 INNT OL #1102 '0€ INNC WOHL WH3 L IHL SAONTLXH ¥Sd IHL OL S 'ON INIWANIWY D530 IUW_D&_

L6'290'vZE

30I4d QIANALXT e , s ———

‘ o NOILd=0S3a W31l
XVLSIIVS | F0mHd LINN

_
- S E——— _ ]
3009 ALIGOWWOD LINN |ALUNYND | WALl

rg'0d F1Ya Ad3AN30 i 6961 00000AD HIEWNN HOANIA

o o 918GH YO OjusleIORS  y

LO6EE VO SYNITvS + W L0BE6 WD SYNITvs 1 | m

€004 aNe ] ¥o014 ANz d | g-00} Bpig 10888 O L0EE N

13341S VSTV M 891 “1SIYSITY MBS o m,

JONVNIL ving 8 MHMoand S ONI SHIHA0Y ACOM
.muzmnzo_n_mmzm_uu ONY SIDI0ANI ‘SIN3IWND0A LHOdSNYHL
SdITS ONIMOV ‘S13AVIONIdIHS TV NO ¥v3ddv
1SNW INSW1HYd30 OL dIHS ONY ¥38WNN SA08Y 3HL m u Qm O w w<—|_ Um D n_

_INV1HOdNI

817000000 O0DE  OS >mmm|_|zo_>_ H—O >|_|ZDOO

7102-62-80 31LVA 143040




LOBES VYD 'SBUlIES OOIH PIE 1S [BSIY M 841

HIFANN 3DV
NOISIAIA DNISYHOANJ/S LOVHINOD

TIVING

‘INOHJ3T3L
NOILLYWHOANI H3ANE ALNNCD

b

\\\««.ﬂmﬂ‘i!/, e .ﬂm % 1\‘4@@&\.\%'1
Az i

P L/S0/60 ‘310 LM

s LNIDY DNISYHOHN Q3Z1LNd30
ATHILNOW 30 ALNNOD A8 0IZ[HOHLNV

P2S0009-¥6 HIGWNN NOILAWIX3 XL ISIOX3 Tvd3Id34d
‘NOILYIWHOHNI NOILdWEX3 XV L

LU 'SUONIPUOD SULIBy/UjWpR/SN eD Aalajuolu oo mmm/j dijy 18 8)Isqam AJunoD aif) U puNoy 8¢ UBD SUONIPUOD PUB SW8) PIES "pajou
8SIMIBLY0 SS3|UN AJUNOY) BY) YIIM apell Sjuawainaold Djuoos|a JoLyo pue ‘sispio aseysind ‘sjoeijuod ||B o A|dde yolyam suopipuco pue swisy elausB Aunog Asisjuop auy ms|asl 0} palinbal sie S10pusA ||y

ATNO 3SN INFWLHYHIA ALNNOD AFHILNOW HOH IV SMOH A3AVHS 3HL [ ]

£6°668'9Y¢ IvLOL ¥3auo

96'ze8ce - =

8998 — a

§6L8  — 000E — 200
palinbay 10N  :SASIN

— 1862 — cClOVvAY -

A0ldd A3AN3ILX3 | | g . . SR

NOILdIHOS30a WALl

ALILNVYNO ¢ W3LI

XYLS3TYS | 30Idd LINN 3000 ALIAOWNOD | 1NN
Tgod ‘F1va AY3AINAA , 6961 00000AD €IFWNN HOANIA
0] o 91866 VD OjuslWweldRS Y
L06E6 VO SYNITVS =+ L0686 VO SYNITYS - | o
HOO1d ANZ H__ HOO14 ANZ H_“_ | g-00l Bplg 122418 D 10EE N
1334LS VYSITY M 89L | IS IVSITY MBYL \m_/
JONVNId viNy 8 ¥dmonand S ONI S¥3900d AOOM

‘IONIANOdSIHHOD ANY SIBIOANI ‘SINIWNIOA LHOJSNYHL
'SdI1S ONIMOVYd 'S13EVIDNIddIHS 11V NO HY3ddY
1SN INSW1HYd3ad Ol dIHS ANV ¥38WNN SA08Y 3HL

INVLHOdNI

81000000 000E OS

$10Z-62-80 31vaH30H0

d30ad0 ASVHOUNd

AFH31INOIN 40 ALNNOD






