
Attachment M 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank.  



 

ATTACHMENT M – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY - PUBLIC WORKS, PARKS AND FACILITIES 

MONTEREY BAY SANCTUARY SCENIC TRAIL – MOSS LANDING SEGMENT 

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 8668 

 

 

PSA/ 

Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 

Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

PSA/Amendment 

Original Amount/Term and /Increase/Extension  

or Other 

PSA  

Total 

Original PSA 
September 23, 2008 /  

October 27, 2008 

Original Amount: $1,048,896.04 

Original Term: October 1, 2008 to December 30, 2011 
$1,048,896.04 

 Amendment No. 1 
November 17, 2009 / 

December 3, 2009 

Increased Amount by $15,700.00 

No Term Extension  

Updated Federal Provisions 

$1,064,596.04 

Amendment No. 2 
September 14, 2010 /  

September 29, 2010 

Increased Amount by $139,359.75 

No Term Extension 
$1,203,955.79 

Amendment No. 3 
August 23, 2011 /  

September 2, 2011 

Increased Amount by $100,200.00 

Extended Term to December 31, 2013 

Updated Indemnification and  

Business Automobile Liability Insurance Limits 

$1,304,155.79 

Amendment No. 4 
September 11, 2012 /  

September 26, 2012 

Increased Amount by $428,422.00 

Extended Term to June 30, 2014 
$1,732,577.79 

Amendment No. 5 
N/A / 

May 14, 2014 

No Increase 

Extended Term to June 30, 2016 
$1,732,577.79 

Amendment No. 6 
November 4, 2014 / 

November 12, 2014 

Increased Amount by $86,830.00 

No Term Extension 
$1,819,407.79 

Amendment No. 7 
N/A / 

July 5, 2016 

No Increase 

Extended Term to June 30, 2022 
$1,819,407.79 

Amendment No. 8 
January 30, 2018 / 

February 6, 2018 

Increased Amount by $377,660.00 

No Term Extension 
$2,197,067.79 

Amendment No. 9 
Pending /  

Pending 

Increases Amount by $110,120 

No Term Extension 

Updates Indemnification for Design Professional 

Services Claims 

$2,307,187.79 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank.  




